
Questions and Answers 
 

If a project involves different types of activities, should it be broken down by activity or grouped under a single activity? 

If a project consists of multiple activities, the activities must be broken down, considering the sector and monitoring framework 

indicators, as well as the territorial coverage (Admin1). 

Will we receive a single file with all the information for all sectors? 

If your organization is new, you should download the file from the key resources page at https://www.r4v.info/en/keyresources2023. 

In the case that your organization is already part of the RMRP, you will receive an Excel file from the information management focal 

points containing the activities submitted by your organization's focal point the previous year. If you haven't received it, please get in 

touch with the information management team of the R4V platform in your country. Contact information can be found at the end of 

this document. 

Will new activities undergo reviews for GAM, environmental, AAP, and PSEA markers? 

No, since this is a midterm review, such reviews will not be required. 

When will we receive the template? 

If your organization already submitted a plan for the RMRP 2024, you will receive the Excel template with the activities submitted the 
previous year. If you haven't received this information by August 31st, please contact the relevant information management focal 
point for your country. Contact information is available in the final section of this document. 
 
I submitted the activity template in 2022, but we haven't received confirmation. Whom can I contact? 

Upon submitting the activities using the form, please note that you will receive an email from the account platformr4v@gmail.com  
confirming the submission of activities. If you haven't received the email, please contact the information management focal points 
corresponding to your country, as listed in the final part of this document. 

Is it possible to consider impacts/changes generated by contextual changes such as the climate crisis? 

Yes, it is possible. These can be considered as new activities. Additionally, please consider that if there is a contextual change in 

your territory, proposed activities can be eliminated or modified accordingly. 

I belong to a partner organization that submitted activities the previous year without any changes in the planning. Is it necessary 

to submit activities through the submission form shown in the webinar? 

No, it's not necessary. If your organization did not find it necessary to make changes to the activities for 2024, the R4V platform will 

assume that the activities submitted the previous year remain valid. 
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Puntos focales de Manejo de información R4V  

Platforms 
IM 

Name email 

Regional 

Fernanda Chacón chaconma@unhcr.org 

Johan González jgonzalez@iom.int 

Jorge Cabrera cabrerjo@unhcr.org  

Brazil 

Marketa Maria Jerabek jerabek@unhcr.org  

Diana Naranjo dnaranjo@iom.int 

Colombia 

Luiza Pallone pallone@unhcr.org  

Carlos Acosta cacosta@iom.int  

Jairo Segura seguradi@unhcr.org  

Camila Borrero cborrero@iom.int 

Maria Alejandra Angarita angaritm@unhcr.org 

Luisa Fda Alvis 
alvisung@unhcr.org  

Sandra Otero oteropin@unhcr.org  

Ecuador 

Maria Gabriela Urgiles Bravo urgilesb@unhcr.org  

Katherine Paz kpaz@iom.int 

Anabel Estrella estrella@unhcr.org 

Yesenia Trejos ytrejos@oim.int 

Peru 

Mattia Zanazzi zanazzi@unhcr.org 

Abiagail Otero aotero@iom.int  

Sebastian Garcia garciaac@unhcr.org  

Juan Sotelo jsotelo@iom.int  

RODRIGUEZ Alberto Martin albrodriguez@iom.int 

Caribbean Sub-Regional Platform 

 

Trinidad and Tobago  

WILLIE Shivanand 
Janine Hutchison 

Maria Chiara Massetti 

swillie@iom.int 
jhutchison@iom.int 
massetti@unhcr.org 

 

 

 

Dominican Republic 

 

 

Aruba 

 

 

Guyana 

 

 

Curacao 

 

 

Central America Sub-Regional Platform  
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Platforms 
IM 

Name email 

Panama 

Shellah Fabianne Franceschi shfranceschi@iom.int 

 

Maria Alejandra Gaviria Reyes gaviriar@unhcr.org  

 

Andre Restrepo 
restrepa@unhcr.org  

 

Costa Rica 

Miguel Molina mimolina@iom.int  

Johnny Salguero  josalguero@iom.int  

Bruno Carayon carayon@unhcr.org   

Camila Ardila cardila@iom.int   

Mexico 

Ana Ramirez 
ramirean@unhcr.org  

 

Jorge Velasco 
jovelasco@iom.int 

 

MEDELLIN Maria de los Ángeles mmedellin@iom.int 

 

Southern Cone Subregional Platform 

 

 

Argentina 

Josefina Aliberti 
Lujan de la Torre 

aliberti@unhcr.org 
ldelatorre@iom.int  

 

 

 

Uruguay 

 

 

 

Bolivia 

 

 

 

Paraguay 

 

 

 

Chile 

Julio Gutierrez julgutierrez@iom.int  

Ayline Valencia valencay@unhcr.org  

 

Fernando Amaya famaya@iom.int 

 

Laura Bermudez bermudla@unhcr.org  
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